COMPUTER SYSTEMS NEWSLETTER
PF :: ':.iAk, "P 9 IICLMUT
F h0QYKFUi2T
HPS 3.
Vol. 2, No. 12
May 1, 1977
Volume II of the HP 3000
Contributed Library Released ................. Page 10

product number
Microfiche containing 2,500 listings and the explanation for
use of this numbering system have been sent to all
librarians. Please let everyone using your facility know what
these numbers are so they can help find things and replace
them properly. Library index microfiche will be sent out
quarterly and should be current with all new publications up
to one week before its release.
Please let us know how it is working, and if you use it, how
effective is it for filing and for retrieval, and what you would
like to see changed or added. Write me.
Diagnostics-Other Media Than Paper
Tape
By: Van DiehliDSD
If a system is ordered via component items, all the
diagnostics will be provided in paper tape media. (Sub-
systems presently include in their material list a paper tape
diagnostic; these paper tape diagnostics will be eventually
removed from all subsystems). If the component system
ordered does not include a photoreader, the appropriate
diagnostic software package - 24396BiCiDlEiF in 7900
or 7905 discs, mag tape or minicartridges - will have to
be ordered as a seDarate line item.
If the appropriate diagnostics are not ordered the Customer
Engineer will not be able to run the diagnostics.
Please advise the appropriate people in your organization of
this prerequisite.
Volume 2, Number 12, May 1, 1977
HP 1000 Software Subscription Service
By: Van DiehliDSD
Remember to slgn on your HP 1000 customers and
component customers in the Software Subscription Service.
For HP 1000 systems you have to enter in the Subscription
Agreement the system product number, i.e., 21 70, 21 71, or
2172 and we will send the updates in 2645 minicartridges.
For component buyers, i.e., customers that bought RTE
software by its product number, viz. 92001 B or 92060B, you
should enter in the Subscription Agreement, the following:
9200 1 B or 920608
Option 010 Updates in paper tape
Option 030 Updates in minicartridges for
7900 grandfather
Option 031 Updates in minicartridges for
7905 grandfather
CSD automat~cally places all customers of RTE based k@
systems, dur~ng warranty, In the Software Subscr~pt~on
Servlce, free-of-charge.
Program of the Month
By: Jim BridgesiDSD
This is the third time a program from the Library of
Contributed Software (LOCUS) is highlighted. This month's
selection is in response to several requests from SE's and
CE's asking what kind of sortlmerge packages we offer.
Program of the Month #3:
NAME:
DSORT 22681 -13325 (mrncartr~dge) $70.00
QSORT 22644-13300 (m~nicartridge) $35.00 9
PURPOSE:
These are two separate subrout~nes written in assembly
language (type 7, utility). DSORT sorts records written on
a track allocated by the program which calls DSORT.
DSORT calls QSORT to sort a limited number of records in
memory. After multiple memory sorts, a merge is
performed to wind up with a completed sort on the output